
  01/17/17  

     

   VIII.   SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT 

 
  
 

      

  Office of Superintendent Dr. Gearl Loden   
   

Information Items: 
 

 

 Construction Change Directive, ECEC Classroom Addition Project 

 (Mr. Cantrell) 

 

 

Change Order #1 reflects a credit to the owner of $53,976.31 for the six 

classroom addition at ECEC. 

 

 
 

 
 

Information Only 


